

University of Southern Denmark Rector Henrik Dam Bjarne Graabech Sørensen Maria Cecilie Vonsild

Sent by e-mail:

rektor@sdu.dk, sdu@sdu.dk, bgs@sdu.dk, mcv@sdu.dk

Positive institutional accreditation of University of Southern Denmark

On 2 March 2021, the Accreditation Council granted University of Southern Denmark **a positive institutional accreditation**, cf. section 8 of the Accreditation Act¹.

A positive institutional accreditation means that the institution can make adjustments to existing study programmes and local provisions of study programmes, cf. section 9(1) of the Accreditation Act. The institution can also establish new study programmes and new local provision of study programmes when they have been pre-qualified and approved, cf. sections 18 and 21 of the Accreditation Act.

The accreditation is valid until and including 2 March 2027, cf. section 9 of the Accreditation Act.

If you have any queries, you are welcome to contact the Accreditation council at email: council@akkr.dk or Director of Council Management Mr Henrik Pedersen at e-mail: hnr@akkr.dk.

Yours sincerely,

Per B. Christensen Chairman

The Accreditation Council

The Danish Accreditation Council

03 March 2021

Bredgade 38 1260 Copenhagen K Denmark Phone +45 3392 6900

www.akkr.dk

CVR no. 3060 3907

Responsible
Malene Hyldekrog
Phone +45 72 31 88 08
mahy@akkr.dk

Ref. no. 21/08501-9

¹ Act no. 173 of 2 March 2018 on accreditation af higher education institutions (the Accreditation Act)